NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1027

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 07 MAY 2021   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 12)
Ms N N Chirwa (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
What is the (a) race and (b) gender demographic of the persons who have been vaccinated as part of the Johnson & Johnson vaccine trial to date?
NW1210E 
REPLY:

(a) Race is not a data element recorded nor collected as part of the vaccination record for vaccinees.

(b) Total number of Vaccinations as at 9 May 2021 at 15h30 total  382 568.

· Number of Male Vaccinees = 93 220 which represents 24.4 % of the total number of Vaccinees

· Number of Female Vaccinees = 382568 which represents 75.4 % of the total number of Vaccinees
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